

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5399/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in SBCRL No.
683/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIRENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERA.D. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.1 by Regd. Post
List the matter on 9.10.2009.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG